# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARCO FRANCESCO AIMI	10/10/2007
CHRISTOPHER JAMES KAPUSTA	10/11/2007
ARUN VIRUPAKSHA GOWDA	10/15/2007
DAVID CECIL HAYS	10/11/2007
OLIVER CHARLES BOOMHOWER	10/15/2007
GLENN SCOTT CLAYDON	10/10/2007
JOSEPH ALFRED IANNOTTI	10/11/2007
CHRISTOPHER FRED KEIMEL	10/11/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11872562

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Address Line 4:

Fax Number: (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (518) 387-7360

Email: mmonard@iplawfl.com

Correspondent Name: Jason K. Klindtworth

Address Line 1: General Electric Company

Address Line 2: 1 Research Circle, K1-3A65

Niskayuna, NEW YORK 12309

PATENT

REEL: 019963 FRAME: 0927

840.00

500376088

1.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	220832-1 (113)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Enrique J. Mora
Total Attachments: 9	
source=220832-1_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=220832-1_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=220832-1_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=220832-1_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=220832-1_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=220832-1_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=220832-1_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=220832-1_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=220832-1_Assignment#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019963 FRAME: 0928

#### ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Marco Francesco Aimi	of	Niskayuna, New York
Christopher James Kapusta	of	Delanson, New York
Arun Virupaksha Gowda	of	Niskayuna, New York
David Cecil Hays	of	Niskayuna, New York
Oliver Charles Boomhower	of	Waterford, New York
Glenn Scott Claydon	of	Wynantskill, New York
Joseph Alfred Iannotti	of	Glenville, New York
Christopher Fred Keimel	of	Schenectady, New York

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

## SEALED WAFER PACKAGING OF MICROELECTROMECHANICAL SYSTEMS

executed concurrently herewith,		
	filed on	having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 9

INVENTOR 1	
Signature: Marco Brancesco Aimi	Date: 10/10/07
Witnessed by: Mal Wolner Signature	5 Date: 10/10/07
Emad Andarawn Printed Name of Witness	<u>.</u>
Witnessed by: Signature	edicou Date: 10/10/07
Printed Name of Witness	ekon/
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE OF	NLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
Marco Francesco Aimi	
STATE OF	SS.
COUNTY OF	
This day of Marco Francesco Aimi, to me persona assignment, who acknowledged to me the purposes therein set forth.	, before me personally came the above-named ally known as the individual who executed the foregoing that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	
	(Notary Public)

Page 2 of 9

Date: 10/11/07
elcone Date: 10/11/07
<u>l'ecan</u>
Date: <u>/0///07</u>
Y IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:

Page 3 of 9

<b>INVENTOR 3</b>		_		
Signature: Aru	Mu Virgalela n Virupaksha Gowda	Gowda	Date: 10 15 07	
Witnessed by:	Mull M Signature	M	Date: 10/15/07	
Witnessed by	Frinted Name of Witness		Date: 10/15/07	
Witnessed by: _	Signature  Steven y. Go.  Printed Name of Witness		Date:	
SECTION BE	LOW IS FOR USE O	ONLY IF SIGNIT	NG IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	Y
Arun Virupaks	ha Gowda			
STATE OF COUNTY OF		SS.		
This da Arun Virupaks' assignment, wh the purposes the	io acknowledged to me	, before that he/she exec	re me personally came the above-name the individual who executed the forego tuted the same of his/her own free will	ed oing I for
Seal	-	•	(Notary Public)	

Page 4 of 9

Assignment v2.0, 09/05. MFG

PATENT REEL: 019963 FRAME: 0932

INVENTOR 4		
Signature: David Cecil Hays	) the	Date: 10/11/07
Witnessed by: Micole CR	eves	Date: 10/11/07
Witnessed by:    Jan Sch   Printed Name of Witnessed Strings   Printed Name of Witnessed Strings   Printed Name of Witnessed   Printed Name of Witnessed Strings   Printed Name of Witnessed   Printed	gol -	Date: 10/11/07
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE O	ONLY IF SIGI	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
David Cecil Hays	Date:	
STATE OF	ss.	
This day of	, bei y known as th e that he/she ex	fore me personally came the above-named he individual who executed the foregoing secuted the same of his/her own free will for
Seal		(Notary Public)

Page 5 of 9

Assignment v2.0. 09/05, MFG

AL ALODEL IVEOLUTOR

INVENTOR 5	
Signature: Oliver Charles Boomhower	Date: 15/15/157
Witnessed by:  Signature  Mark	Date:
Witnessed by: Only Lock Signature  And Locke Printed Name of Witness	Date: 10-15-07
	ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Oliver Charles Boomhower	Date:
STATE OF COUNTY OF	SS.
This day of	personally known as the individual who executed the edged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 6 of 9

10/10/200/ 12.00 01000/0200

Signature: <u>Hem Lett Claydo</u> Glenn Scott Claydon	
Witnessed by: Bull Caloranes	Date: 10/10/07
Emad Anderawis Printed Name of Witness	<u>.</u>
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 10/10/07
Printed Name of Witness	c <del>Ay</del>
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY II	F SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	ate:
Glenn Scott Claydon	ate:
	ate:
Glenn Scott Claydon STATE OF	ate:
Glenn Scott Claydon	ate:
Glenn Scott Claydon  STATE OF  ss.  COUNTY OF	•
Glenn Scott Claydon  STATE OF  SS.  COUNTY OF  This day of,  Glenn Scott Claydon, to me personally know	before me personally came the above-named wn as the individual who executed the foregoing /she executed the same of his/her own free will for
STATE OF  SS.  COUNTY OF  This day of, Glenn Scott Claydon, to me personally know assignment, who acknowledged to me that he the purposes therein set forth.	before me personally came the above-named wn as the individual who executed the foregoing
Glenn Scott Claydon  STATE OF  SS.  COUNTY OF  This day of,  Glenn Scott Claydon, to me personally known assignment, who acknowledged to me that he	before me personally came the above-named wn as the individual who executed the foregoing

Page 7 of 9

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

1 HOE 03/13

ME MEDUAL INCOCHINGIT

INVENTOR 7	7	
Signature: July Januarii	to	Date: 10/11/07
Witnessed by Signature  Signature  Printed Name of Witnesses		Date: Oct 11, 2007
Witnessed by: William E. Signature  DILLIAM E. E.  Printed Name of Witnesses	<u>vroux Jr.</u>	- Date: October 11, 2007
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIGNI	ING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Joseph Alfred Iannotti	Date:	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	<b>\$\$</b> .	
This day of	, befo onally known as the ne that he/she exec	re me personally came the above-named he individual who executed the foregoing cuted the same of his/her own free will for
Seal		(Notary Public)
		( town) i dollo)

Page 8 of 9

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

10/10/2001 12:00 01000/0200

INVENTOR 8			
Signature: Christopher Fred	Keimel .	Date: Otober U, 2007	
Witnessed by: Signatur	e	Date: October 11 2007	
Lours Printed Name of			
Witnessed by: Signatur	·c	Date: October 11 2007	
Toseph D Printed Name of	elasquale of Witness		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR	USE ONLY IF SIGN	VING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	
Christopher Fred Keimel	Date:		
Christopher Fred Keimei			
STATE OF			
STATE OF	ss.		
COUNTY OF			
Christopher Fred Keimel, to n	ne personally known as ed to me that he/she exe	ore me personally came the above-named the individual who executed the foregoi ecuted the same of his/her own free will t	ng
* * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		
Seal		(Natary Dublis)	
		(Notary Public)	

Page 9 of 9

Assignment v2.0, 09/05. MFG

PATENT REEL: 019963 FRAME: 0937